Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102352		
Tab settings $\Longrightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ V V	1 2 26-2002	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	atent & IMOto/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party, Name: MIRACLE RECREATION EQUIPMENT	
	Internal Address: 878 EAST HIGHWAY 60	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🍇 N	▶ 2007	
3. Nature of conveyance:	ADEr F	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: 75 N CS	
Security Agreement Grange of Name		
Other TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST		
	City: MONETT State: MO Zip 55708	
Execution Date: 12-17-02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyres The No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED	B. Patent No.(s) $5,997,403$ 4,296,923 $5,997,403$	
	9,286,181	
	s attached? L'Yes M'No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: TONYA CHAPPLE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00	
Internal Address: C/O CSC		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	- 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET		
City: ALBANY State: NY Zip: 12207	 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy	
TONYA CHAPPLE	unic cropper 12-24-02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of <u>December</u> 17, 200 <u>A</u> (the "Effective Date") by LaSalle Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent, ("LaSalle Bank").

WHEREAS Miracle Recreation Equipment Company ("MREC") granted LaSalle Bank a security interest in the patents listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2000, under Reel/Frame No. 011058/0438 (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LaSalle Bank hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Patents, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of LaSalle Bank's right, title and interest in the Patents to MREC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest and Release of Collateral to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Title:

EOF <u>Missour</u>, 1 OF <u>St. Louis</u> STATE OF ____) ss:

On this <u>17</u>th day of <u>December</u>, 200<u>2</u>, personally before me came <u>Andren</u> <u>Daw60n</u>, known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing document, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Públic

My Commission expires:

TERRIL. BRANSON Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Charles County My Commission Expires Mar 1, 2005

SCHEDULE A

Patent/Patent Application		
Number	Country	
4296923	USA	
4286781	USA	
5997403	USA	
	<u>Number</u> 4296923 4286781	

.

RECORDED: 12/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0403